NJM2891
 2ch LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
■  GENERAL DESCRIPTION   ■  PACKAGE OUTLINE
The NJM2891 is low dropout voltage regulator designed
for cellular phone application.
Advanced Bipolar technology achieves low noise, high ripple
rejection and low quiescent current.
■  FEATURES

Line Regulation ∆Vo/∆VIN VIN=Vo+1V ∼  Vo+6V, Io=30mA − − 0.10 %/V
Load Regulation ∆Vo/∆Io Io=0 ∼  100mA − − 0.03 %/mA
Dropout Voltage ∆VI−O Io=60mA − 0.10 0.18 V
Ripple Rejection RR ein=200mVrms,f=1kHz, Io=10mA,
Vo=3V Version − 70 − dB
Average Temperature
Coefficient of Output Voltage ∆Vo/∆Ta Ta=0∼ 85°C, Io=10mA − ±50 − ppm/°C
Output Noise Voltage VNO f=10Hz∼ 80kHz, Io=10mA,
Vo=3V Version − 30 − µVrms
Control Voltage for ON-state VCONT(ON)  1.6 − − V
Control Voltage for OFF-state VCONT(OFF)  − − 0.6 V
(note 3)Please confirm the specification separately because some parameters depend on output voltage.
■  OUTPUT VOLTAGE RANK LIST
Vout Device Name
CH1 CH2
NJM2891PB1-2121 2.1V 2.1V
NJM2891PB1-2725 2.7V 2.5V
NJM2891PB1-2727 2.7V 2.7V
NJM2891PB1-2825 2.8V 2.5V
NJM2891PB1-2828 2.8V  2.8V
NJM2891PB1-2929 2.9V 2.9V
NJM2891PB1-0328 3.0V 2.8V
NJM2891PB1-0303 3.0V 3.0V
NJM2891PB1-0521 5.0V 2.1V
NJM2891